PUBLICATION OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

The entire text of the following legislation is on file at the Clerk's office at 130 N. High St., Hillsboro and available for inspection or copies from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday, excluding holidays. All legislation below was passed on November 16, 2023. Thomas Eichinger, President of Council or Greg Maurer, Pro-Tem, Attest: Whitney Aliff, Clerk of Council, Approved: Mayor Justin Harsha Legislation can be found online at www.hillsboroohio.net

Ordinance 2023-39 An Ordinance amending section 34.17 of the codified ordinances of the City of Hillsboro pertaining to the Clerk of Council

Ordinance 2023-41 An Ordinance amending certain language referencing the tax commissioner and deputy tax commissioner in the codified ordinances of the City of Hillsboro

Resolution 23-45 A Resolution authorizing the Safety and Service Director to purchase a new holland W80C HS loader, through the state of Ohio cooperative purchasing program

Resolution 23-47 A Resolution identifying blighted properties in the City of Hillsboro

Resolution 23-48 A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to prepare and submit an application to participate in the Ohio Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Grant Program and declaring an emergency

Ordinance 2023-50 An Ordinance making supplemental appropriations for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Ordinance 2023-51 An Ordinance making an appropriation transfer for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Ordinance 2023-52 An Ordinance making supplemental appropriations for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Resolution 23-49 A Resolution for the distribution of administrative services and costs and declaring an emergency

Whitney Aliff, Clerk Hillsboro City Council To Request Legislation: wseitz@hillsboroohio.net